Aliso Canyon SoCalGas Storage Facility

The Hearing Board of the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) will hold a public hearing to consider the extension of the Order for Abatement against the Southern California Gas Company related to its Aliso Canyon storage site near Porter Ranch.

This legal proceeding is open to the public. You may present oral or written testimony (if written material is to be presented to the Hearing Board eight [8] copies must be submitted to the Clerk of the Board).

The scheduled public hearing will be held:

Wednesday, January 18, 2017, at 9:00 am SCAQMD Hearing Board Room 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 91765

Note: Signs are not permitted in the Hearing Board room.

The hearings also will be webcast, and can be viewed at: www.aqmd.gov/home/library/webcasts.

Information on the Hearing Board proceedings is located at: www.agmd.gov/home/about/hearing-board.

The District webpage dedicated to the Aliso Canyon Order for Abatement hearing can be accessed at: www.aqmd.gov/home/regulations/compliance/aliso-canyon-update.

For more information, please contact the Public Advisor at 909-396-2432 or via email at *publicadvisor@aqmd.gov*.